—
APPLICATION NOTE AN006
Protection for TV, satellite
and radio systems
ESP AN006 for Cable TV, Master
Antenna TV & IRS, Satellite TV systems
and Terrestrial TV & Radio protectors
ESP CATV/F, ESP MATV/F,

BS EN/IEC 61643-21), suitable for use on analogue and digital Cable, Terrestrial and
Satellite TV systems, including 4K high definition TV
Part No. ABB order code
ESP TV/EURO 7TCA085450R0027
ESP TV/F 7TCA085450R0028
ESP CATV/F 7TCA085400R0122
ESP MATV/F 7TCA085450R0000
ESP SMATV/F 7TCA085450R0026
A PPL I C ATI O N N OTE A N 0 0 6
Terrestrial Analogue/Digital
(Freeview™) TV and FM/DAB
radio protection